

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 881 OF 2001

VINODAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VISHWANATHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 06/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishore Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bikas Kav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In the present case, the dispute is between two brothers. The ownership of the land is admittedly joint. The short controversy is regarding the cost of construction over that plot. The case of the respondent is that he has spent the entire cost of construction whereas the case of the appellant is that he has also contributed equally to the cost of construction.

In our considered view, this controversy can be easily sorted out by the parties. We have requested the learned counsel for the parties to ensure that the matter may be amicably settled between the parties and for that purpose, we adjourn this matter for four weeks.

List after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master