

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 881 OF 2001

VINODAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VISHWANATHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 19/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.L.V.Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Jasneet Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Jay Kishore Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master